The University shall provide working space, computer(s)/printers(s), to the Firm to perform 

its services. The University will also provide all primary data to the firm for carrying out the 

jobs listed in the schedule and scope of work. 

4. PERFORMANCE SECURITY: 

The Firm will deposit a sum of Rs.150000- (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only) (as 

worked out on an estimated 5% amount of total contract value for the Job) towards 

Performance Security in the form of Bank Guarantee in favour of “Registrar, RGPV”, 

Bhopal. The performance security shall be released only after 90 days of after completion